

### A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO BOX 232 MT. STORM, WV 26739

52AB0
52AB0

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGE(S), PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.



3046937199

## Request for Quotation DER

DEP15150

2495

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. B=x 232

MT. STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

\*\*\*\*\*\*AUDELESSOOFISESSEONDENGERIGFAREINHONIGE

04/04/	2011	زىرىن د <sub>ى</sub> قىيىم ئىدىدىدى	ims of Sal	Ę.		SHIP:VI	A		<b>50</b> 8		E.	EIGHTTERME	
BID OPENING DATE	libiones and an article	04/14/	2011	and the section at the section of	,		вір	OPEN.	NG T	IME O	1:30PM	1	
LINE	GUAN	etity	00P	PAT NO	i It	EM:NUME		1000	UNITE	00080000000000000		AMOUNT	
	*****	****	****	× Ann	ENDUM	Mn	1 <b>3</b> 4 as as						
		^^^		~ ADD	ENDUM	NO.	1 ***	***	<b>大大大大</b> 大	<b>《安安安安</b> 》	· <b>*</b>		
,	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	DR TH	E MORE	AN C	D. LAI	WDFILL	PRO.	JECT TO	,		
	DISTRI	BUTE T	HE PRI	E-BID	SIGN-	INS	HEETS	AND T	HE Q	<b>′</b> A			
	RESULT: 03/17/;	11.	UPI JAI	E MAN	DATUKY	PRE	- RID	MEETIN	IG ON		1.	•	
•					. '								
	BID OPE AT 1:30	ENING	DATE 8	R TIM	E REMA	IN U	NCHAN	ED AS	04/]	4/11			
:	A1 1131									ı		•	
	*****	****	****	€ NO	DTHER	CHAN	GES *	****	****	*****			
, •	•				•					•			
		·										••	
				ļ								. ,	
				ŀ								•	
	1					٠.	٠.	1.	• • • •	, .			,
•						•			,				
						•	•			••	1		
				. 1						, .		,	
0001			J B	Ş	962-73		•						
ļ	RECLAMA	TTON	PESTO	DATT	או הב	LAMD	P DTU	FB - BB		<b>.</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	·
	(COLA!!	.,	KLS I		יוּטְיִּ	LAND	& U   F	EKPK	OPEKT	TES			
	,		}	``·	•			]	•				
[			ľ						•			÷	
		ľ		j	,						•		
	****	THIS	IS TH	EEND	DF R	FQ	DEP15	150 ×	****	TOTAL	3,35	3,650.5	\$5
	•	·			•			٠.	**	• • •			
	•		1		•					•	] .		Ī
											,		
										• •			
		)	01/10/01/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/	KEE 37 85 76	PRESIDE	Physics and	i Mariana di Salana						1
IGNATURE		7	,	oeeniev.	HOE GIVE F		MS AND COL		***************************************	DATE			
ITLE V		FEN	V 55	- 0.1	. 7	l	<u> </u>	04-6			4-14		
INILITE	N PESDO		>>-	ーン70 NBEDT	0300	AID AD	DDFSS	N 05 - =	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	
C/ YVITE	N RESPO	יו שאוועריי	o nru, i	NOEH!	NAME A	ND AD	DKESS!	IN SPAC	e abov	'E LABELE	D VEND	OR'	



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15150

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RADDO ESSACOR SIESE ONDENO SY IOTA IN EN MONEO SE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. Box 232
MT. STORM, WV 20739

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHI	P.VIA 50:0: PAPIGATTUAMS
02/24/2011	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/7.4/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01-30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT STEMN	TAUDMA PRICE AMOUNT
0001 JB 962-73	
#B \$62-73	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAI	ND & OTHER PROPERTIES 3,353,655.50
	W C CITTURE PROPERTIES
1	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DI	IVISION, FOR THE
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF EN	VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFICONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR A	LEU CONTRACTORS FOR A
LCAP PROJECT KNOWN AS THE MORGA	M COLMAN TAMBELLT
CLOSURE PROJECT.	T. COOMIT THAT THE
A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONF	ERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON
03/17/2011 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING	
MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT	FAILURE TO ATTEND TH
THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REP	TN DISQUALIFICATION OF
ATDICK. ALSO, PREBLIS WILL TWO	OLVE EXPENSIVE BOOK
TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN A	ND/OR DURING INCLEMENT
WEATHER.	
AN AUGUSTANA AND COMMENT	
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MAD	E AVAILABLE FOR ALL
POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATT	THIS WILL SERVE AS THE
PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YO	INDANCE AT THE MANDATORY
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTE	NDANCE CHEET WITT PROCESS
AN DISCONDIFICATION OF THE BID	THE STATE WITH NOR
ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION	TO VERTEV APPENDANCE
AUG DIDUK IN KESPONSIBLE FOR E	NSIDTMA Primer trayers
COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE EURCHASING DIVISION	RED ON THE ATTENDANCE
SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBIL.	AND THE STATE AGENCY
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID	ATTENDANCE CHEET
IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND:CONDITIONS
ITLE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	TELEPHONE 304 693-781 DATE 4-14-11
FEN 55-0700300	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOO!

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6, Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Veridor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties,
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia, Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va, C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation DEP15150

DEP15150

2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE DEPARTMENT OF 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PA		HMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	P.C.E	Farightterms
BID OPENING DATE		2022			
(CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	201200000000000000000000000000000000000	ବ୍ୟାବ୍ୟ ବ୍ୟବସ୍ଥାନ ବ୍ୟବସ୍ଥାନ । ଜନ୍ୟ ଅନିସ୍ଥାନ ବିହିତ୍			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
į					
	ADDITION, WE	REQUEST TH	AT ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS	
·	INCLUDE THEIR	R EMAIL ADI	RESS AND FAX NUM	BER.	
			·		
	ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS A	RE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
	THE STARTING	TIME FOR	HE PRE-BID. BID	DERS WHO ARRIVE	
	DODUTON OF U	TOR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF THE	TECHNICAL	
	EQUITON OF IT	NE PRE-BLU,	WILL BE PERMITT R CONCLUSION OF	ED TO SIGN IN.	
	PORTION OF THE	AE DEP-BID	BUT DURING ANY	THE TECHNICAL	
	PART OF THE	PRE-BID. V	ILL NOT BE PERMI	TTED TO SIGM .	
	THE ATTENDANC	E SHEET.		TIMD TO DIGIN	
				•	
	THE SITE IS I	OCATED SOU	THWEST OF BERKEL	EY SPRINGS IN	
	MORGAN COUNTY	, WV. LOC	ATED ON WIGGINS	RUN ON COUNTY	,
	RT. 9/14 (MII	O SCHOOL F	OAD), 1/2 MILE S	OUTH OF THE	
ļ	DOMCTION OF C	CONTY RT.	18 (DETOUR ROAD)	•	
-	ATTTIDE 39	34 31 30	" N, LONGITUDE:	ייי או או או איי	
	1		N, MONGTIODE:	10 } 4.L. 25.Z/" W	
	FOR COPIES OF	THE SPECI	FICATIONS, PLEAS	E CONTACT:	
ر	MARK CHURCH,	PHONE (30	4) 545-0793		
ļ	SPECIFICATION	S ARE \$ 30	.00.		
,					
	EXHIBIT 5				
Ę	HEST VIRGINIA	CODE 21-1	D-5 PROVIDES THA	T. 3377 GOT Serve	
į	IION FOR A PU	BLTC TMPRO	VEMENT CONSTRUCT	I: ANY SOLICITA	
. 1	REQUIRES EACH	VENDOR TH	AT SUBMITS A BID	FOD THE MODIC TO LOW COMINACI	
Š	SUBMIT AT THE	SAME TIME	AN AFFIDAVIT OF	COMPLIANCE MITTH	1.
7	THE BID. THE	enclosed d	RUG-FREE WORKPLA	CE AFFTDAUTT	
Į,	MUST BE SIGNE	d and subm	ITTED WITH THE B	TD AC EVITORNOR	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AL THE AENDOR	'S COMPLIA	NCE WITH THE PROM	TETONS OF APPT.	
(	ALE ID, CHAPI	ER ZI OF T	HE WEST VIRGINIAL	CODE FATITION	]
	O SOBMIT THE	STOWED DE	UG-FREE WORKPLAC	AFFIDAVIT WIT	
SIGNATURE		occoording the second	TELEPHONE	UNIONS INTE	
TITLE 2		N —	يرکي ا	of 693-7131 DATE	4-14-11
_ ~~~/		<b>ランーの</b> 7	00320	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	ティ ストストしんりょうしょ	TO REO INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE AROVE LARELE	D.WENDOD!



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15150

3<u>9988</u> 3

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM GAT. LINESS QUANTITY ≫ Uσ# HEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO ₽ROCEED. CANCELLATION THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN MOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP Supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform with the specifications of the bid and contract HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MORGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS, COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE\_OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVEASE GIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 6937131 4-14-11 55-0700300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation DEP15150

**DEP15150** 

SESSEPARE ENGINEER

Puli-seron descondencemo Albendronios dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 25304 304-926-0499

ĐẠTE P.	(Nieß	i F	MS OF \$AI	f.	HRE	VIA	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	EOE	30 330 337	FREIGHT	TERMS
02/24 BID OPENING DA	/2011		·								
BID OPENING DA	Aller Anna Company	04/14/2	011	10001200000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID Q	PENI	NG TIME	01	30PM	
TIME	C C C	antity	(IQP	GAT, NO	ITEMINE	MEER		UNIT PRIGE		AMO	UNT
			nese representa		Heccococycles and the cocycles and the c	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000		Section (		
		d							1		
	COVERA	GE REQU	TKED	18 \$2	50,000.			•	ŀ		
	/ \ \ \ \ \	משת זדנו	BICE	TNICT	DANGE.	CTICORGOR	77F 41	TENTON OUR			
٠.	THENT'S	に ひひししに	VE B	TITIDE	RANCE:	ひしていないがれ	OT V	ENDOR SHA NSURANCE	LL.		
	AN AMO	HAT EVOL	מד. ידמ	1008	VE ARE :		25 WA	NSUKANCE E CONTRAC	TM		
	יסנים ואם	ONY POO	AL LO	100%	OF IME	HIJOONI C	P LD	E CONTRAC	1.		
	(XX) B	ONDS:	BUVE	PERCE	NT (5%)	י אאי שר	מיים)	AMOUNT O	- I		
	THE BI	D PAYAR	LE TO	THE	STATE OF	WEST VI	RGIN	IA, SHALL	FRE		
	SUBMIT	TED WIT	H EAC	H BIL	AS A BT	D BOND	THE	SUCCESSF	TIT.		
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURNI	SH A PER	FORMANCE	BON	D AND LAB	OR/		
	MATERIA	AL BOND	FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT OF	THE	CONTRACT	<b>V.</b> ()		-
	BONDS I	MAY BE	PROVI	DED I	N THE FO	RM OF A	CERT	IFIED CHE	CK		
	TRREVO	CABLE I	ETTER	OF d	REDIT, O	R BOND F	URNI	SHED BY A	<b></b> 1	•	
	SOLVEN	r surei	Y COM	PANY	AUTHORIZI	ED TO DO	BUS	INESS IN	THE		
	STATE	OF WEST	VIRG	INIA.	A LETTI	er of cr	EDIT	SUBMITTE	D	•	•
	N LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR	PROJECTS			
	UNDER:	\$100,0q	0. E	erson	AL OR BU	SINESS d	HECK	S ARE NOT	1		
	ACCECP	rable I	N TIE	U OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	PER	FORMANCE			
	EOND, (	OR LABO	R AND	MATE	RIAL BONI	כ		•			
l .			]						1		
	( ) MZ	AINTENA	NCE E	OND:	A TWO (2	) YEAR	MAIN	TENANCE B	OND		-
					STEM WILI	BEAR	EQUI	REMENT OF			
	THE SU	CCESSFU	L VEN	DOR.							
	ם מינים	1/00									
	REV. 1	1/00									
	EXHIBI:	r 7	İ						İ		
		• · ·	١ ١	1							
	DOMEST	IC ALUM	INUM.	GLAS	S & STEEI	IN PUR	t.TC	WORKS			
	PROJECT		1					1101CLCD			
								•			
	IN ACCO	DRDANCE	WITH	WEST	VIRGINIA	A CODE 5	<del>-</del> 19 - :	1 ET.,			
•	SEQ., I	EVERY Q	ontraj	CT FQ	r constru	CTION,	RECO:	NSTRUCTION	Ň,		
•	ALTERAT	TON, R	EPAIR	, IMI	ROVEMENT	OR MAIN	TENA	NCE OF	·		
	HUBLIC	works,	MATH	E THE	COST IS	MORE TH	AN S	50,000 ANI	D,		
SIGNATURE				SEC NE	CASESIDE FOR I	TELEBUCKE	***************************************		De TE		
TITLE			N -			34	46	93-7131	4	-14-11	
		FEI	. حـ		200300			ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED	ABOVE
Chi.	MENI DESD	CUIUING T	O REO	INCED	FNAME AND	ADDRESSI	NOS IN	CE ABOVE LA	BELED	N/ENGODI	

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15150

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: in the case of strel only, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, TITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF pomestic aluminum, glass or steel, unless the cost of THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 Pounds of strel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN to be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 20% or more higher than the bid price for foreign made IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS WAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. if, prior to the Award of a contract under the above PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 693-7131 55 - 0700 Eso

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP15150** 

6.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TERMS DE SALÉ 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION FROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING donstruction project andenda for state agencies: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE HURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR Which the contract is issued. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE HUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED HIDDERS AND TO THE STATE PURCHASING SAME RULES AND DIVISION. THE REGULATIONS TO THE GRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO AMPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY exception may be for an addendum that is issued for the SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ONE 304 693-7131 TIT LE 55 -0700300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED WENDOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15150

8 kases 88 7

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

STREET AUDICUS STATE GREET STONIO EN CLES (CARRENT)

TERMS CEGALE DATE PRINTED SHIPVIA FACIGHT TERMS 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 RID OPENING TIME 3.0 PM QUANTITY UOP ITEN/MUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS! 140.1 NO. ฆО. З MO. MO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY dral discussion held between vendor's representatives and any state personned is not binding! ONLY THE information issued in writing and added to the SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE TOW TUS COMPANY REV. 11/96 BEE HEVERSESIDE HOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 300 693-713 c 4-14-11 55-0700300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15150

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	MS of sale	SAIP:VIA	EOB.	
02/24/2					FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/2	011	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
TUNE	QUANTITY	NOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
		CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE		
				·	
	ERSONS DESTR	TNG TO DE	E 21-11-2 REQUIR FORM CONTRACTING	ES THAT ALL	
S	TATE MUST BE	LICENSED	THE WEST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTOR	s
. I <u>.</u>	ICENSING BOA	RD IS EMPO	WERED TO ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	
L	ICENSE. APE	LICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY	BE
l "	APTTOL COMPI	EX HILLDS	WEST VIRGINIA DI NG 3, ROOM 319,	VISION OF LABO	R
2	5305. TELEF	HONE: (304	) 558-7890.	CHAKHED TOM, MA	·
N N	EST VIRGINIA	STATE COL	E 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR	RES ANY	
ī	ICENSE NUMBE	R ON THEIR	BID.	ACTORS	
					·
i 뭐	IDDER TO COM				
٦	ONTRACTORS N	AME.	A.L.L. CONST	RUCTION. IN	e .
٦.		CM/1121	W/01063		7.
d d	ONTRACTORS L	icense no.	1. 001063	3 	
7	VP GUCCROCEU	I DIDES N	TII DE BESTERDE	<b></b>	•
d	OPY OF THEIR	CONTRACTO	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO FURNISH A	מו
. д	PURCHASE OR	DER/CONTRA	CT	TO TODOMICE O	F
		APE	LICABLE LAW		·
T)	HE WEST VIRG	inia <mark>state</mark>	CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RUL	ES
Ą	ND REGULATIO	ns, and th	E INFORMATION PRO	OVIDED IN	
13. 	HE "REQUEST	FOR QUOTAT	ION" ISSUED BY THORITY GOVERNING	HE PURCHASING	
Ē	ROCUREMENT.	MA DULL AU	THOUTTI GOVERNING	s THIS	
All	NY INFORMATION	ON PROVIDE	D IN SPECIFICATION	ON MANUALS, OR	
	NI WILLIAM SUUI	SEEREN	L OR WRITTEN, WH CEASESIDE FORTERMS AND COM	ICH CONTRADICTS	5
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE Z		TE // ATT / //
ITLE /	FEII	N 53 -0	700300		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING T	O REO INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	V SPACE AROVE LAR	E) ED 'AEVIDOD'



TOOL

04/14/2011 12:42

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15150

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 

ALL CONSTRUCTION INC

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA S F Q Ħ 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE GUANTITY .UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT or alters the information provided from the sources as DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. 東EV. 1/2005 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: \$EALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEP15150 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM BE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 693-7131 4-14-11 TITLE 0700300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15150

10

weraddiresteofiaesrondencestoratetenetonrog CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/201 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: STEVE SZABO THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15150 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: 3,353,650.50 SIGNATURE 804-693-7131 55-0700300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'

#### MORGAN COUNTY LANDFILL CLOSURE

#### **DEP15150**

#### Contractor's Bid Sheet

		1	
Vendors Name	H.L.L.	CONSTRUCTION	, Luc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

			-	···, ·······	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DEGODINATION	١.	70 HTT BD 140D	454
000(000)	QUANTILI	DESCRIPTION	1.	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2.01	1.7.6	M. 1. 21 P. 1. 27 A. (CI. N	1		
2.01	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total bid)	13		\$ 125,000.00
2.02	1 LS	Surveying (Shall not exceed 10% of total bid)	18	20,000.00	
2.03	1 LS_	Brosion and Sediment Control	18	55,000.00	
2.04	1 LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$	40,000.00	
2.05a		Excavation, Waste Relocation	\$		\$ 290,700.00
2.05ъ		Unclassified Fili	\$		وه. بحد رد33
2.07	3,380 LF	Leachate Cutoff Curtain	\$		\$ 239,980.00
2.08		Leachate Piping	\$		\$ 62,140.00
2.09	<u>l LS</u>	Leachate Storage Tank	\$	283,000	\$ 283,000.00
2.10	3 EA	Manholos	\$	12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2.11	227 LF	Gas Vents	\$	65.00	
2.12		Cap System	\$	_	\$
а	161,400 SY	Geonet	\$	5.15	\$ 831,210.00
b	80700 SY	Geomembrane	\$	4-80	\$ 387,360.00
С	55,000 CY	Unclassified Fill	\$	5.70	\$ 313,500.00
2.13a	3,350 LF	Drainage Channols (NAG P550 lining)	\$		\$ 56,950.00
ь		Drainage Channels (Grouted rip-rap lining)	\$		\$ 6,750.00
2.14a	30 LF	12" Drainage Culverts	\$		\$ 1,282.50
ъ	482 LF	15" Dramage Culverts	\$		\$ 18,075.00
c	110 LF	24" Drainage Culverts	\$		\$ 5,610,00
d	150 LF	12" PSWY Discharge Pipes	\$	32.00	\$ 4,800.00
е		48" Risers	\$	558500	., ., ., .,
f	1 LS	Type G Drop Inlet with Type 2 Grate 4/14/19	\$	2,800.00	<u> </u>
2.17		Access Road Stone	\$	27.75	\$ 55,500.00
2.19	43 AC	Revegetation	\$	2,500.00	\$ 107,500.00
2,20a		Farm Fence	\$		\$ 39,663.00
b		Access Road Gates	15	4,660,00	
<b>*********</b>	***************************************		Š		**************************************
*****			₩		
		TOTAL	黻		0 2 2 6 2 6 6
VANAMASSIK	ATATAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	As de Services	.886	******	\$3,353,650.50

Adency	Purchasing	Division
	O#DEP151	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, A.L.L. Construction, Inc.
of Mt. Storm	WV	
of Boston	MA	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	ffice in the City of	Boston, as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Perce	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that w	vhereas the Principal has submilled to the Purchasing Section of the
		hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
LCAP Project - Morgan County		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reject	cled, or	
(h) If raid hid shall be acce	ented and the Principal s	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
accompant expand by the accomistic	e of said bid. then this o	lired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly unde	rslood and agreed that t	the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this oblig	gation as herein stated,	
		A second of the obligations of said County and No hand shall be in me
The Surety, for the value re-	ceived, hereby slipulate.	s and agrees (hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired of affected by any extension.	Halon of the title within	which the obligations, one that all the control of
<u>.</u>		
	•	e hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and	I these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
14th day of April		
Principal Corporate Seal		A.L.L. Construction, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By
「競爭主利力」		Must be resident or
		Vice (fesident)
To a long to the second of the		(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
이 네트 등 프		
		Ву: ///
		Douglas P. Teylor Licensed WV Residen Agent Attorney-in-Fact
		/ "

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

	That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurant and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint	iCE
TAVI	OR, ANDREW K. TEETER, DONNA J. PRICE, JANIS K. PEACOCK, _ANHAM, BRADLEY P. BOBERSKY, ALL OF THE CITY OF CHARLESTO	N,
CHRISTOPHER A. MICHEL, PAMELA V. I		ĸ .

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the

Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-lew and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seel of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 5th day of June 2009

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

W. Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged On this 5th \_day of <u>\_\_June</u> that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

have nateunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year OMMONWE TO COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN TESTIMONY WHETEOF, first above written. first above written.

Notorial Sani Taroza Papinia, Notary Public mouth Two , Montgame

CERTIFICATE

credit, bank deposit,

ō

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter

currency

rate or residual value

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this April 2011

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

of this Power of Attorney call in 9-00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day. To confirm the validity of 1-610-832-8240 between confirm the validity

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VINGINIA
COUNTY OF GRANT, TO-WIT:
I, STEVE SZAR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of A.L.L. Construction, Luc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that A.L.L. Coustreveniew, Two. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Stu J. Sole
Title: <u>Serior Estimator</u>
Date: 4- 19-2-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this /4 day of April 2011.
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FIEBECCA E. AMTOWER P.O. BOX 9  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FIEBECCA E. AMTOWER P.O. BOX 9
MT STORM, W 20789 My commission expires November 19, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

3046937199

REONO. DEP 13 150

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## Purchasing Affidavit

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: A.L.L. Con STRUCTION, INC.
Authorized Signature Date: 4-14-2-11
State of West Vergenia
County of Clark, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4 day of 400000000000000000000000000000000000
My Commission expires November 19 . 2011.
AFEBRAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC TO BELLA & ANTHONY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REBECCA E. AMTOWER P.O. BOX 9 MT STORM, WV 20739
My complision purious November of once